THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/73—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of	Part II	
			Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN	1434	90.24.011	Triplex Probe thermostat sub-assemblies, for use in making electric cookware temperature controllers, excluding connections, mouldings, cord sets and the like	Free*		
AK	15616	90.24.019	Adapta sentinel 500, veneer dryer control, used in the control of dryer exhaust gas humidity to reduce energy consumption	Free*	Free*	.99
WN	1484	90.28.009	Beckman Trace, moisture analysers	Free*	Free*	99
AK	15580	90.28.009	Forte moisture measuring system, for testing, recording and printing moisture content in bales of wool	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1463	90.28.009	Textest FMTD, moisture meters	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1456	90.29.000	"Midwest" delta tubes, for flow measurement of liquid, gas and steam	Free* Free* *or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 13 May 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of April 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1982/75—Applications for Variation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
				Normal	Pref.		Concession Code	From	То
		35.06.000	CURRENT APPROVAL: Loctite 325 adhesive, one litre containers and above	Free	Free	15	203073L	1/6/80	30/6/82
СН	416	35.06.000	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Loctite 325 adhesive, 100 ml containers and above CURRENT APPROVAL:	Even	T	10	001090 A	1 /0 /01	20/0/04
WN	1442	84.15.000 84.15.000	Revo plasma freezer REQUESTED APPROVAL: Revco ultra low freezers, peculiar for hospital and laboratory use	Free	Free	10	901089A	1/9/81	30/9/84

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 13 May 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of April 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.